



NORTHEAST

PUBLIC SEWER DISTRICT

BID TABULATION

Winter Valley Pump Station Improvements (2024)

Bid Date & Time: Thursday, March 14, 2024 @ 2:00 p.m.

			Keeley Construction Group 500 S. Ewing Ave, Suite G St. Louis, MO 63103		Kelpo Contracting PO Box 100 Wildwood, MO 63038	
Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
BID SCHEDULE "A"						
1 Mobilization	1	LS	\$31,440.00	\$31,440.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
2 Bonds & Insurance	1	L.S.	\$17,814.00	\$17,814.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
3 Demolitions Existing Pump Station Clearing & Grubbing	1	L.S.	\$32,315.00	\$32,315.00	\$34,450.00	\$34,450.00
4 Pump Station w/ Valve Vault	1	L.S.	\$635,621.00	\$635,621.00	\$805,771.00	\$805,771.00
5 12" Ø Gravity Sewer (CI 52 DIP)	180	LF	\$332.00	\$59,760.00	\$276.00	\$49,680.00
6 48" Ø Standard Manhole (5.25' Deep)	3	EA	\$4,269.00	\$12,807.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00
7 48" Ø Manhole - Additional Vertical Depth	24.89	VF	\$573.00	\$14,261.97	\$365.61	\$9,100.03
8 Type "A" Cast Iron Frame & Cover	4	EA	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
9 12" Ø Force Main (CI. 200 PVC)	71	LF	\$517.00	\$36,707.00	\$271.00	\$19,241.00
10 By-Pass Piping Assemblies	2	EA	\$19,977.00	\$39,954.00	\$11,400.00	\$22,800.00
11 Manhole 4 Including Grout Fill & Existi. Wet Well Modifications	1	L.S.	\$32,002.00	\$32,002.00	\$18,250.00	\$18,250.00
12 3/4" Ø Polyethylene Water Service with Directional Bore	1	L.S.	\$22,657.00	\$22,657.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
13 Concrete Pavement	560	SY	\$107.00	\$59,920.00	\$96.00	\$53,760.00
14 7' Ornamental Fence w/ 2-12' Gates & Bollards	175	LF	\$330.00	\$57,750.00	\$282.00	\$49,350.00
15 Electrical Building	1	L.S.	\$147,614.00	\$147,614.00	\$93,670.00	\$93,670.00
16 Electric Controls Company (ECC) - Controls, SCADA and Electric	1	LS	\$284,341.00	\$284,341.00	\$284,341.00	\$284,341.00
17 Diesel Pump System (Stationary)	1	EA	\$161,601.00	\$161,601.00	\$162,920.00	\$162,920.00
18 Grading/Earthwork (FILL) (3500 C.Y.)	1	LS	\$123,727.00	\$123,727.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00
19 Seed, Fertilize & Mulch	2,330	SY	\$3.00	\$6,990.00	\$3.00	\$6,990.00
20 Structure Abandonement Manholes, Conc. Piping, Water Service, Transformer	1	LS	\$17,549.00	\$17,549.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00
21 Pump Station (Epoxy Coating)	1	LS	\$70,417.00	\$70,417.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00
22 12" Ø Gate Valve	2	EA	\$4,862.00	\$9,724.00	\$8,490.00	\$16,980.00
23 Redi-Rock Retaining Wall	1,300	SF	\$55.00	\$71,500.00	\$75.00	\$97,500.00
24 Protection & Restoration	1	LS	\$63,631.00	\$63,631.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
Total			\$2,012,302.97		\$2,025,903.03	
Acknowledge Addendums			YES		YES	
Attend Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting			YES		YES	
Bid Form			YES		YES	
Bid Bond			YES		YES	